DATA SHEET
 Page 1 of
The enclosed information is believed to be correct, Information may change ‘without notice’ due to
product improvement.  Users should ensure that the product is suitable for their use.  E. & O. E.
Revision A
04/07/2003
Sales: 01206 751166 Technical:  01206 835555 Fax:  01206 7551188

3/6
PRODUCT SELECTOR
ORDERING INFORMATION
OTHER INFORMATION
Note: xx = sensitivity,  y =  voltage
Part Number
Voltage
Sensitivity Type Package
600 V 700 V 800 V
Z0402MF X 3 mA Standard TO202-3
Z0402SF X 3 mA Standard TO202-3
Z0402NF X 3 mA Standard TO202-3
Z0405MF X 5 mA Standard TO202-3
Z0405SF X 5 mA Standard TO202-3
Z0405NF X 5 mA Standard TO202-3
Z0409MF X 10 mA Standard TO202-3
Z0409SF X 10 mA Standard TO202-3
Z0409NF X 10 mA Standard TO202-3
Z0410MF X 25 mA Standard TO202-3
Z0410SF X 25 mA Standard TO202-3
Z0410NF X 25 mA Standard TO202-3
Part Number Marking Weight Base
quantity
Packing
mode
Z04xxyF 0AA2 Z04xxyF 0.8 g 50 Tube
Z04xxyF 1AA2 Z04xxyF 0.8 g 250 Bulk
Z     04   02    M   F        0AA2
TRIAC
SERIES
CURRENT: 4A
SENSITIVITY:
02: 3mA
05: 5mA
09: 10mA
10: 25mA
VOLTAGE:
M: 600V
S: 700V
N: 800V
PACKAGE:
F:TO202-3
PACKING MODE:
0AA2:Tube
1AA2: Bulk
Blank
Z04 Series
4/6
Fig. 1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current (full cycle).
Fig. 2: RMS on-state current versus ambient
temperature (full cycle).
Fig. 3: Relative variation of thermal impedance
junction to ambient versus pulse duration.
Fig. 4: Relative variation of gate trigger current,
holding current and latching current versus
junction temperature (typical values).
Fig. 5:  Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles.
Fig. 6: Non-repetitive surge peak on-state
current for a sinusoidal pulse with width
tp < 10ms, and corresponding value of I²t.
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0
0
1